To view the TE Energy website:
Installation Instructions
EPP-1995-INT-10/16
Raychem Low voltage
Straight Joints 1kV
with Mechanical shear bolt
connectors for four-core
polymeric insulated cables

Bend and position the cores as shown in drawing A. If required, cross the cores on the longer cable side.
a b
Follow the working instructions for Live-Installation (LW)!
Note:
• The opened live core ends have to be covered immediately using insulated push-on end caps.
• For live-installations the insulation will only be removed on one core and the installations on this core will be
completed, before starting the installation on the next core.
A
Table 1 Dimensions according to DIN 47640
Typ Cross-
section
Cutback
dimensions
a b
(mm2) (mm) (mm)
LJSM-4X/004-016-PP 4 – 16 190 90
LJSM-4X/016-050-PP 16 – 50 250 110
LJSM-4X/035-095-PP 35 – 95 300 150
LJSM-4X/035-150-PP 35 – 150 430 180
LJSM-4X/095-240-PP 95 – 240 580 250
EN
150
Reference line 1
b